to district administrators under rhe collective bargaining agreement between
the Board and the Bristol Association of Principals & Supervisors at the time
this Agreement is signed. Should such health irsurance coverage change. this
provision is subject to revision.

The Board shall provide the Superintendent with Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) of term life insurance during the term of this
Agreement. The Superintendent is responsible for payment of taxes resulting
from the payment of this benefit. Such coverage is subject to requirements of
the insurance carrier. which may include a physical examination as defined by

[...]

insurance coverage shall be the same as is provided to a majority of school
district administrators at the time this contract is signed. and the
Superintendent shall pay the same premium cost share as such other

The Superintendent shall receive a transportation allowance of Two Thousand
Five Hundred ($2,500) annually to defray the expenses of the maintenance
and operation of an automobile and for other transportation costs while
performing obligations pursuant to this Agreement. which shall be reported to
the Superintendent as additional taxable income in accordance wiih the